
Date Opponent Result/Score Record (League / Overall)
Saturday, April 30 MINNEOTA 2:00 Win 15-0 (7 innings) 0-0 / 1-0
Sunday, May 1 @ Heron Lake 2:00 Win 4-3 (12 innings) 0-0 / 2-0
Sunday, May 8 @ Stark 2:00 Win 3-2 1-0 / 3-0
Sunday, May 15 @ Hanska 2:00 Loss 2-1 1-1 / 3-1
Sunday, May 22 @ Searles 2:30 Win 9-3 2-1 / 4-1
Sunday, May 22 @ Springfield 7:30 Win 14-4 (8 innings) 3-1 / 5-1
Wednesday, May 25 @ Milroy Irish 7:30 Loss 11-1 3-1 / 5-2
Friday, May 27 @ New Ulm Brewers 8:00 Win 3-2 4-1 / 6-2
Monday, May 30 @ Essig 7:00 Win 11-3 5-1 / 7-2
Wednesday, June 1 @ Leavenworth 8:00 Loss 5-4 5-2 / 7-3
Friday, June 3 COURTLAND 8:00 Win 15-0 (7 innings) 6-2 / 8-3
Sunday, June 5 @ Sleepy Eye 2:00 Win 8-7 7-2 / 9-3
Wednesday, June 8 STARK 8:00 Win 13-0 (7 innings) 8-2 / 10-3
Friday, June 10 JACKSON 7:30 Win 13-1 (7 innings) 8-2 / 11-3
Sunday, June 12 GIBBON 2:00 Win 19-4 (7 innings) 9-2 / 12-3
Wednesday, June 15 ESSIG 7:30 Win 7-6 (16 innings) 10-2 / 13-3
Sunday, June 19 SPRINGFIELD 2:00 Win 6-2 11-2 / 14-3
Friday, June 24 SEARLES 8:00 Win 14-3 12-2 / 15-3
Sunday, June 26 ST. JAMES 2:00 Win 13-0 (7 innings) 13-2 / 16-3
Wednesday, June 29 HANSKA 8:00 Loss 5-2 13-3 / 16-4
Friday, July 1 TEL All Star Game-Bird Island 7:30 TEL defeats Corn Belt 7-5

Wednesday, July 6 LEAVENWORTH 8:00 Win 7-1 14-3 / 17-4
Saturday, July 9 @ Montgomery 2:00 Loss 9-8 14-3 / 17-5
Tuesday, July 12 @ Milroy Yankees 7:30 Loss 7-5 14-3 / 17-6
Friday, July 15 SLEEPY EYE 8:00 Win 17-3 15-3 / 18-6
Sunday, July 17 @ Gibbon Win 10-5 16-3 / 19-6
Sunday, July 17 @ Courtland Win 12-1 (8 innings) 17-3 / 20-6
Tuesday, July 19 FAIRFAX 7:30 Win 20-1 (7 innings) 17-3 / 21-6
Friday, July 22 @ St. James 8:00 Win 10-0 18-3 / 22-6
Sunday, July 24 NEW ULM BREWERS 2:00 Win 8-1 19-3 / 23-6
TEL Playoffs
Friday, July 29 ESSIG 8:00 Win 10-1 24-6
Sunday, July 31 @ Essig 2:00 Win 10-7 (11 innings) 25-6
Region 2C Playoffs
Saturday, Aug. 6 ST. JAMES 2:00 Win 16-2 (7 innings) 26-6
Sunday, Aug. 7 @ Sleepy Eye 5:00 Win 4-3 27-6
Tuesday, Aug. 9 HANSKA 8:00 Win 9-8 (10 innings) 28-6
Wednesday, Aug 10 @ New Ulm 8:00 Win 9-4 29-6
Friday, Aug 12 SPRINGFIELD 8:00 Win 7-0 30-6
Sunday, Aug 21 @ Hadley Win 8-3 31-6
State Tournament
Sunday, Aug 28 Raymond (Dassel) 7:30 Loss 5-2 31-7


